Total contract sales 1  $   161  $   209  $   3  $   212 (24)

*  Percent cannot be calculated.

   limitations on their use.

   for the 2010 second quarter were $167 million before the contract cancellation reserves of $6 million.

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
TIMESHARE SEGMENT

($ in millions)

1  As Reported 12 Weeks Ended June 18, 2010 includes fractional and residential contract cancellation allowances of ($3) million and ($3) million, respectively.  Gross contract sales

Denotes non-GAAP financial measures.  Please see pages A-17 and A-18 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative financial measures and the

A-9

Adjustments

As Reported
24 Weeks Ended

June 18, 2010

As Reported
24 Weeks Ended

June 19, 2009

Restructuring
Costs & Other

Charges

As Adjusted
24 Weeks Ended
June 19, 2009

Percent
Better/(Worse)

2010 vs.
Adjusted 2009

Segment Revenues
Base fees revenue  $   23 $   21 $   -  $   21 10
Sales and services revenue

Development   295   303   4   307 (4)
Services   167   150   -   150 11
Financing revenue

Interest income - non-securitized notes   19   23   -   23 (17)
Interest income - securitized notes   69   -   -   - *
Other financing revenue 1   3   (4)   25   21 (86)

Total financing revenue   91   19   25   44 107
Other revenue   21   20   -   20 5

Total sales and services revenue   574   492   29   521 10
Cost reimbursements   124   119   -   119 4

Segment revenues  $   721  $   632  $   29  $   661 9

Segment Results
Base fees revenue  $   23  $   21  $   -  $   21 10
Timeshare sales and services, net   100   (7)   28   21 376
Restructuring costs   -   (31)   31   - -
General, administrative and other
   expense   (32)   (40)   7   (33) 3